

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. O-09-104 Doc#2009- 18033
Date 09/24/2009
02:08:43 PM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY FIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00

NG ELINDS EOD ECO

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING GRANT PROCEEDS AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR ECO-LIBRIUM ECOFEST 2009, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, the Arkansas Community Foundation has awarded grant funds totaling \$1,100 for ECO-librium EcoFest for which the City of Conway has been selected to serve as the pass through entity;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall accept grant proceeds from Arkansas Community Foundation in the amount of \$1,100 for Conway's ECO-librium Eco.

SECTION 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$1,100 as Arkansas Community Foundation (09.159) for disbursements to Conway's ECO-librium EcoFest, 2009 (09.159.899).

SECTION 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 1st day of September, 2009.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett

City Clerk/Treasurer